Product data sheet 6GK5788-2GD00-0AA0
Product-type designation SCALANCE W788-2 M12
IWLAN ACCESS POINT,
SCALANCE W788-2 M12,
FOR USE OUTSIDE OF USA, 2 RADIOS,
6 N-CON. ANT.CONNECT. IEEE 802.11A/B/G/H/N,
2.4/5GHZ, BRUTTO 450 MBIT/S PRO RADIO,
1 X M12 (MAX. 1 GBIT/S), POE, 24VDC,
IP65 (-20-+60 GRD C), POE,
WPA2/802.11I/E,
PLEASE NOTE NATIONAL APPROVALS! SCOPE OF
SUPPLY: MANUALS ON CD ROM GERMAN/ENGLISH.
Transmission rate
Transfer rate
• with W-LAN / maximum 450 Mbit/s
• with Industrial Ethernet 10 … 1000 Mbit/s
Interfaces
Number of electrical connections
• for network components and terminal equipment 1
• for power supply 1
• for redundant power supply 1
Design of the electrical connection
• for power supply M12 interface (4-pole, A-coded)
design of the removable storage / C-PLUG Yes
Interfaces / wireless
Number of radio cards / permanently installed 2
Number of electrical connections / for external antenna(s) 6
Design of the electrical connection / for external antenna(s) N-Connect (socket)
Product property / external antenna can be mounted directly on
device
Yes
Supply voltage, current consumption, power loss
Type of / supply voltage DC
6GK5788-2GD00-0AA0
Page 1/ 08/03/2014
subject to modifications
© Copyright Siemens AG 20145
Supply voltage
• 1 / from M12 Power Connector (A-coded) for redundant power
supply
19.2 V
• 2 / from M12 Power Connector (A-coded) for redundant power
supply
28.8 V
• from Power-over-Ethernet according IEEE802.3at for type 1 and
IEEE802.3af
48 V
• from Power-over-Ethernet according IEEE802.3at for type 2 50 V
Current consumed
• at 24 V / with DC / typical 0.63 A
• with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for type 1
and IEEE802.3af / typical
0.22 A
• with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for type 2 /
typical
0.3 A
Active power loss
• at 24V / for DC / typical 15 W
• with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for type 1
and IEEE802.3af / typical
10.7 W
• with Power-over-Ethernet according to IEEE802.3at for type 2 /
typical
15 W
Permitted ambient conditions
Ambient temperature
• during operating -20 … +60 °C
• during storage -40 … +85 °C
• during transport -40 … +85 °C
Relative humidity / at 25 °C / without condensation / during operating
/ maximum
90 %